
Centaur Team Euro-Style 8K Cross Country Race 
November 21, 2015, at Cobblestone Farms of Dexter, MI 

 
Boogahonk.com event  

 

overall finish list 
  Place    Name                              Team               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   

      1    Alex Russeau                      Unattached             70    26   M       1  0-39               24:37.0 

      2    Mike Katsefaras                   The Coaches             8    25   M       2  0-39               24:46.0 

      3    Matthew Popielarz                 Unattached              6    23   M       3  0-39               25:02.0 

      4    Tom Oates                         Unattached             67    15   M       4  0-39               25:57.9 

      5    Dylan Jennings                    Saline XC Alumni/He     9    20   M       5  0-39               26:16.3 

      6    Conor Lucas-Roberts               Atrial Kick            42    33   M       6  0-39               26:20.4 

      7    Kevin Naughton                    Unattached             99    31   M       7  0-39               26:25.2 

      8    Austin Taylor                     Atrial Kick            44    27   M       8  0-39               26:43.4 

      9    William Norton                    Karma Longshots        54    17   M       9  0-39               26:43.9 

     10    Garrett Novak                     Unattached             65    16   M      10  0-39               26:45.8 

     11    Matt Inch                         Unattached             78    27   M      11  0-39               27:30.0 

     12    Mike Holik                        Beauties and The Beast  7    45   M       1 40-99               28:09.0 

     13    David Trimas                      Beauties and The Beast 77    18   M      12  0-39               28:10.7 

     14    Mitch Gerczak                     Unattached             76    34   M      13  0-39               28:18.4 

     15    Alex Kroll                        Salem Rocks XC         38    16   M      14  0-39               28:37.1 

     16    Jeff Aspinall                     Runnin' Rhinos         34    28   M      15  0-39               29:05.6 

     17    Christopher Ridgard               Unattached             69    32   M      16  0-39               29:29.0 

     18    David Rogawski                    Atrial Kick            43    29   M      17  0-39               29:31.1 

     19    Andrew Beyer                      Salem Rocks XC         36    15   M      18  0-39               29:41.8 

     20    Alexander Lindsay                 Salem Rocks XC         39    16   M      19  0-39               30:09.7 

     21    Jay Gray                          Unattached             60    20   M      20  0-39               31:08.3 

     22    Jay Connors                       Unattached             56    38   M      21  0-39               31:11.4 

     23    Lucas Betzoldt                    Unattached             55    14   M      22  0-39               31:52.8 

     24    Joseph Wagner                     Unattached             74    14   M      23  0-39               31:54.7 

     25    Blake DesRosiers                  Sons of Space Ghost    13    16   M      24  0-39               31:56.3 

     26    John Kachelmeyer                  Unattached             63    29   M      25  0-39               33:25.7 

     27    Eric Swager                       Beauties and The Beast  1    51   M       2 40-99               33:51.1 

     28    Nathan Schubring                  Salem Rocks XC         41    16   M      26  0-39               33:59.0 

     29    Tamara Stevenson                  Unattached             75    30   F       1  0-39               34:15.1 

     30    Liam Hartsuff                     Unattached             62    15   M      27  0-39               35:05.7 

     31    Casey Hanson                      McBettson              27    18   M      28  0-39               35:07.9 

     32    Zach McKenzie                     McBettson              29    18   M      29  0-39               35:09.3 

     33    Julie Swager                      Beauties and The Beast  2    46   F       1 40-99               35:18.7 

     34    David McKenzie                    McBettson              28    49   M       3 40-99               35:28.5 

     35    Patrick Oates                     Unattached             66    46   M       4 40-99               35:29.6 

     36    Zander Hartsuff                   Unattached             61    13   M      30  0-39               35:42.4 

     37    Leo Swager                        Unattached             72     8   M      31  0-39               35:47.1 

     38    Peter Bushaw                      Salem Rocks XC         37    17   M      32  0-39               36:04.3 

     39    Evan Quisenberry                  Runnin' Rhinos         35    29   M      33  0-39               37:24.6 

     40    Rob French                        Karma Longshots        52    53   M       5 40-99               37:34.8 

     41    Angie Souva                       Unattached             71    23   F       2  0-39               37:59.6 

     42    Scott Dye                         Unattached             58    34   M      34  0-39               40:48.1 

     43    Zeb Swager                        Unattached             73    10   M      35  0-39               41:49.2 

     44    Gavin LeSchack                    Sons of Space Ghost    15    15   M      36  0-39               42:04.1 

     45    Karen McKeachie                   Seasoned Striders      23    62   F       2 40-99               42:11.9 

     46    Tammy McCullough                  Seasoned Striders      22    50   F       3 40-99               42:13.0 

     47    Tim Corrigan                      Unattached             57    51   M       6 40-99               42:47.4 

     48    Scott Hanson                      McBettson              26    49   M       7 40-99               44:11.7 

     49    Nick McKenzie                     McBettson              30    14   M      37  0-39               44:13.1 

     50    Wanda Gunderson                   Seasoned Striders      20    57   F       4 40-99               44:51.9 

     51    Gwen Stinnett                     Seasoned Striders      25    47   F       5 40-99               44:52.6 

     52    Michael Gallagher                 Unattached             59    51   M       8 40-99               46:15.9 

     53    Randy Reich                       Unattached             68    46   M       9 40-99               51:34.8 

     54    Ben Bartscht                      Griff's Doggs          49    50   M      10 40-99               51:37.1 

     55    Shelby McKenzie                   McBettSon              32    20   F       3  0-39               54:36.9 

     56    Aimee McKenzie                    McBettSon              31    20   F       4  0-39               54:38.3 

     57    Laura McKenzie                    McBettSon              33    44   F       6 40-99               54:42.4 

     58    Karl Bartscht                     Griff's Doggs          45    51   M      11 40-99               55:54.0 

     59    Griffin Bartscht                  Griff's Doggs          47    13   M      38  0-39               55:55.0 

     60    Dayne Bartscht                    Griff's Doggs          48    30   M      39  0-39               55:56.0 

     61    Arlene Guindon                    Seasoned Striders      19    52   F       7 40-99               56:55.0 

     62    Marj Hyde                         Seasoned Striders      21    61   F       8 40-99               56:56.0 

female open winners 
   Place    Name                              Team               Bib No. Age   Overall         Time   

       1    Tamara Stevenson                  Unattached             75   30       29        34:15.1 

       2    Julie Swager                      Beauties and The Beast  2   46       33        35:18.7 



       3    Angie Souva                       Unattached             71   23       41        37:59.6 

       4    Karen McKeachie                   Seasoned Striders      23   62       45        42:11.9 

female masters winners 
    Place    Name                              Team              Bib No. Age   Overall         Time   

       1    Julie Swager                      Beauties and The Beast  2   46       33        35:18.7 

       2    Karen McKeachie                   Seasoned Striders      23   62       45        42:11.9 

       3    Tammy McCullough                  Seasoned Striders      22   50       46        42:13.0 

       4    Wanda Gunderson                   Seasoned Striders      20   57       50        44:51.9 

       5    Gwen Stinnett                     Seasoned Striders      25   47       51        44:52.6 

       6    Laura McKenzie                    McBettSon              33   44       57        54:42.4 

       7    Arlene Guindon                    Seasoned Striders      19   52       61        56:55.0 

       8    Marj Hyde                         Seasoned Striders      21   61       62        56:56.0 

female 39 and under 
    Place    Name                              Team              Bib No. Age   Overall         Time   

       1    Tamara Stevenson                  Unattached             75   30       29        34:15.1 

       2    Angie Souva                       Unattached             71   23       41        37:59.6 

       3    Shelby McKenzie                   McBettSon              32   20       55        54:36.9 

       4    Aimee McKenzie                    McBettSon              31   20       56        54:38.3 

female 40 and over 
    Place    Name                              Team              Bib No. Age   Overall         Time   

       1    Julie Swager                      Beauties and The Beast  2   46       33        35:18.7 

       2    Karen McKeachie                   Seasoned Striders      23   62       45        42:11.9 

       3    Tammy McCullough                  Seasoned Striders      22   50       46        42:13.0 

       4    Wanda Gunderson                   Seasoned Striders      20   57       50        44:51.9 

       5    Gwen Stinnett                     Seasoned Striders      25   47       51        44:52.6 

       6    Laura McKenzie                    McBettSon              33   44       57        54:42.4 

       7    Arlene Guindon                    Seasoned Striders      19   52       61        56:55.0 

       8    Marj Hyde                         Seasoned Striders      21   61       62        56:56.0 

male open winners 
    Place    Name                              Team              Bib No. Age   Overall         Time   

       1    Alex Russeau                      Unattached             70   26        1        24:37.0 

       2    Mike Katsefaras                   The Coaches             8   25        2        24:46.0 

       3    Matthew Popielarz                 Unattached              6   23        3        25:02.0 

       4    Tom Oates                         Unattached             67   15        4        25:57.9 

       5    Dylan Jennings                    Saline XC Alumni/He     9   20        5        26:16.3 

       6    Conor Lucas-Roberts               Atrial Kick            42   33        6        26:20.4 

       7    Kevin Naughton                    Unattached             99   31        7        26:25.2 

       8    Austin Taylor                     Atrial Kick            44   27        8        26:43.4 

       9    William Norton                    Karma Longshots        54   17        9        26:43.9 

      10    Garrett Novak                     Unattached             65   16       10        26:45.8 

male masters winners 
    Place    Name                              Team              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   

       1    Mike Holik                        Beauties and The Beast  7   45       12        28:09.0 

       2    Eric Swager                       Beauties and The Beast  1   51       27        33:51.1 

       3    David McKenzie                    McBettson              28   49       34        35:28.5 

       4    Patrick Oates                     Unattached             66   46       35        35:29.6 

       5    Rob French                        Karma Longshots        52   53       40        37:34.8 

       6    Tim Corrigan                      Unattached             57   51       47        42:47.4 

       7    Scott Hanson                      McBettson              26   49       48        44:11.7 

       8    Michael Gallagher                 Unattached             59   51       52        46:15.9 

       9    Randy Reich                       Unattached             68   46       53        51:34.8 

      10    Ben Bartscht                      Griff's Doggs          49   50       54        51:37.1 

male 39 and under 
    Place    Name                              Team              Bib No. Age   Overall         Time   

       1    Alex Russeau                      Unattached             70   26        1        24:37.0 

       2    Mike Katsefaras                   The Coaches             8   25        2        24:46.0 

       3    Matthew Popielarz                 Unattached              6   23        3        25:02.0 

       4    Tom Oates                         Unattached             67   15        4        25:57.9 

       5    Dylan Jennings                    Saline XC Alumni/He     9   20        5        26:16.3 

       6    Conor Lucas-Roberts               Atrial Kick            42   33        6        26:20.4 

       7    Kevin Naughton                    Unattached             99   31        7        26:25.2 

       8    Austin Taylor                     Atrial Kick            44   27        8        26:43.4 

       9    William Norton                    Karma Longshots        54   17        9        26:43.9 

      10    Garrett Novak                     Unattached             65   16       10        26:45.8 

      11    Matt Inch                         Unattached             78   27       11        27:30.0 

      12    David Trimas                      Beauties and The Beast 77   18       13        28:10.7 

      13    Mitch Gerczak                     Unattached             76   34       14        28:18.4 

      14    Alex Kroll                        Salem Rocks XC         38   16       15        28:37.1 

      15    Jeff Aspinall                     Runnin' Rhinos         34   28       16        29:05.6 

      16    Christopher Ridgard               Unattached             69   32       17        29:29.0 

      17    David Rogawski                    Atrial Kick            43   29       18        29:31.1 



      18    Andrew Beyer                      Salem Rocks XC         36   15       19        29:41.8 

      19    Alexander Lindsay                 Salem Rocks XC         39   16       20        30:09.7 

      20    Jay Gray                          Unattached             60   20       21        31:08.3 

      21    Jay Connors                       Unattached             56   38       22        31:11.4 

      22    Lucas Betzoldt                    Unattached             55   14       23        31:52.8 

      23    Joseph Wagner                     Unattached             74   14       24        31:54.7 

      24    Blake DesRosiers                  Sons of Space Ghost    13   16       25        31:56.3 

      25    John Kachelmeyer                  Unattached             63   29       26        33:25.7 

      26    Nathan Schubring                  Salem Rocks XC         41   16       28        33:59.0 

      27    Liam Hartsuff                     Unattached             62   15       30        35:05.7 

      28    Casey Hanson                      McBettson              27   18       31        35:07.9 

      29    Zach McKenzie                     McBettson              29   18       32        35:09.3 

      30    Zander Hartsuff                   Unattached             61   13       36        35:42.4 

      31    Leo Swager                        Unattached             72    8       37        35:47.1 

      32    Peter Bushaw                      Salem Rocks XC         37   17       38        36:04.3 

      33    Evan Quisenberry                  Runnin' Rhinos         35   29       39        37:24.6 

      34    Scott Dye                         Unattached             58   34       42        40:48.1 

      35    Zeb Swager                        Unattached             73   10       43        41:49.2 

      36    Gavin LeSchack                    Sons of Space Ghost    15   15       44        42:04.1 

      37    Nick McKenzie                     McBettson              30   14       49        44:13.1 

      38    Griffin Bartscht                  Griff's Doggs          47   13       59        55:55.0 

      39    Dayne Bartscht                    Griff's Doggs          48   30       60        55:56.0 

male 40 and over 
    Place    Name                              Team              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   

       1    Mike Holik                        Beauties and The Beast  7   45       12        28:09.0 

       2    Eric Swager                       Beauties and The Beast  1   51       27        33:51.1 

       3    David McKenzie                    McBettson              28   49       34        35:28.5 

       4    Patrick Oates                     Unattached             66   46       35        35:29.6 

       5    Rob French                        Karma Longshots        52   53       40        37:34.8 

       6    Tim Corrigan                      Unattached             57   51       47        42:47.4 

       7    Scott Hanson                      McBettson              26   49       48        44:11.7 

       8    Michael Gallagher                 Unattached             59   51       52        46:15.9 

       9    Randy Reich                       Unattached             68   46       53        51:34.8 

      10    Ben Bartscht                      Griff's Doggs          49   50       54        51:37.1 

      11    Karl Bartscht                     Griff's Doggs          45   51       58        55:54.0 

 

open men’s teams 
Atrial Kick    Finish Position -     1 

 

  Team Score (places):  34  Team Score (times):     55:56.0   Average Time: 1:11:12.0 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     42  Conor Lucas-Roberts             1            1        26:20.4      26:20.4      0:00.0 

    2     44  Austin Taylor                   2            3        26:43.4      53:03.8      0:22.9 

    3     43  David Rogawski                  4            7        29:31.1    1:22:35.0      3:10.7 

    4         Ghost Number 1                 13           20        55:56.0                 29:35.5 

    5         Ghost Number 2                 14           34        55:56.0     55:56.0     29:35.5 

 

McBettson    Finish Position -     2 

 

  Team Score (places):  44  Team Score (times):    3:14:10.7   Average Time: 38:50.1 

    1     27  Casey Hanson                    6            6        35:07.9      35:07.9      0:00.0 

    2     29  Zach McKenzie                   7           13        35:09.3    1:10:17.2      0:01.4 

    3     28  David McKenzie                  8           21        35:28.5    1:45:45.8      0:20.6 

    4     26  Scott Hanson                   11           32        44:11.7    2:29:57.5      9:03.8 

    5     30  Nick McKenzie                  12           44        44:13.1    3:14:10.7      9:05.2 

 

Runnin' Rhinos    Finish Position -     3 

 

  Team Score (places):  54  Team Score (times):   1:51:52.0   Average Time: 3:03:04.0 

    1     34  Jeff Aspinall                   3            3        29:05.6      29:05.6      0:00.0 

    2     35  Evan Quisenberry                9           12        37:24.6    1:06:30.3      8:18.9 

    3         Ghost Number 1                 13           25        55:56.0                 26:50.3 

    4         Ghost Number 2                 14           39        55:56.0     55:56.0     26:50.3 

    5         Ghost Number 3                 15           54        55:56.0   1:51:52.0     26:50.3 

 

Sons of Space Ghost    Finish Position -     4 

 

  Team Score (places):  57  Team Score (times):   1:51:52.0   Average Time: 3:03:04.0 

    1     13  Blake DesRosiers                5            5        31:56.3      31:56.3      0:00.0 

    2     15  Gavin LeSchack                 10           15        42:04.1    1:14:00.5     10:07.7 

    3         Ghost Number 1                 13           28        55:56.0                 23:59.6 

    4         Ghost Number 2                 14           42        55:56.0     55:56.0     23:59.6 

    5         Ghost Number 3                 15           57        55:56.0   1:51:52.0     23:59.6 

 

Saline XC Alumni/Heroes    Finish Position - Inc. 

 



  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

    1      9  Dylan Jennings              Less Than  5           26:16.3      26:16.3      0:00.0 

 

The Coaches    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

    1      8  Mike Katsefaras             Less Than  5           24:46.0      24:46.0      0:00.0 

 

open and masters women’s teams 
Seasoned Striders    Finish Position -     1 

 

  Team Score (places):  15  Team Score (times):    3:51:04.6   Average Time: 46:12.9 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1     23  Karen McKeachie                 1            1        42:11.9      42:11.9      0:00.0 

    2     22  Tammy McCullough                2            3        42:13.0    1:24:25.0      0:01.0 

    3     20  Wanda Gunderson                 3            6        44:51.9    2:09:16.9      2:39.9 

    4     25  Gwen Stinnett                   4           10        44:52.6    2:54:09.6      2:40.7 

    5     19  Arlene Guindon                  5           15        56:55.0    3:51:04.6     14:43.0 

    6     21  Marj Hyde                       6           21        56:56.0    4:48:00.6     14:44.0 

 

mixed teams 
Beauties and The Beast    Finish Position -     1 

 

  Team Score (places):  34  Team Score (times):               Average Time: 0:00.0 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back 

    1      7  Mike Holik                      2            2        28:09.0      28:09.0      0:00.0 

    2     77  David Trimas                    3            5        28:10.7      56:19.8      0:01.7 

    3      1  Eric Swager                     4            9        33:51.1    1:30:11.0      5:42.1 

    4      2  Julie Swager                    7           16        35:18.7    2:05:29.7      7:09.7 

    5         Ghost Number 1                 18           34        55:56.0                 27:46.9 

 

McBettSon    Finish Position -     2 

 

  Team Score (places):  40  Team Score (times):    3:14:10.7   Average Time: 38:50.1 

    1     27  Casey Hanson                    5            5        35:07.9      35:07.9      0:00.0 

    2     29  Zach McKenzie                   6           11        35:09.3    1:10:17.2      0:01.4 

    3     28  David McKenzie                  8           19        35:28.5    1:45:45.8      0:20.6 

    4     26  Scott Hanson                   10           29        44:11.7    2:29:57.5      9:03.8 

    5     30  Nick McKenzie                  11           40        44:13.1    3:14:10.7      9:05.2 

    6     32  Shelby McKenzie                13           53        54:36.9    4:08:47.7     19:29.0 

    7     31  Aimee McKenzie                 14           67        54:38.3    5:03:26.1     19:30.4 

    8     33  Laura McKenzie              More Than  7           54:42.4    5:58:08.5     19:34.5 

 

Karma Longshots    Finish Position -     3 

 

  Team Score (places):  67  Team Score (times):   1:51:52.0   Average Time: 3:03:04.0 

    1     54  William Norton                  1            1        26:43.9      26:43.9      0:00.0 

    2     52  Rob French                      9           10        37:34.8    1:04:18.7     10:50.9 

    3         Ghost Number 1                 18           28        55:56.0                 29:12.1 

    4         Ghost Number 2                 19           47        55:56.0     55:56.0     29:12.1 

    5         Ghost Number 3                 20           67        55:56.0   1:51:52.0     29:12.1 

 

Griff's Doggs    Finish Position -     4 

 

  Team Score (places):  78  Team Score (times):               Average Time: 0:00.0 

    1     49  Ben Bartscht                   12           12        51:37.1      51:37.1      0:00.0 

    2     45  Karl Bartscht                  15           27        55:54.0    1:47:31.1      4:16.8 

    3     47  Griffin Bartscht               16           43        55:55.0    2:43:26.1      4:17.8 

    4     48  Dayne Bartscht                 17           60        55:56.0    3:39:22.1      4:18.8 

    5         Ghost Number 1                 18           78        55:56.0                  4:18.8 

 

 

 

 
 


